Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct assignor name and assignee address previously recorded on Reel 017399 Frame 0780. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.				
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
Ν			lame	Execution Date		
Yang Seog Jin				12/14/2005		
Seong Ki Park		12/14/2005				
Chang Woo Jin		12/14/2005				
Chan Ki Lee		12/14/2005				
Se Hyun Cho				12/14/2005		
]		
Name:		Polymersnet Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:		204ho, Blockchangup 3-dong				
Internal Address:		Sihwa Industrial Complex 3-ga, 101-1				
City:		Jeongwang-dong, Siheung-si, Gyeonggi-do KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
State/Country:		OBLIC				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1					
Property	Туре	Number				
Application Number:		11312051				
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(973)53					
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	<i>.</i>		
Email: Correspondent Nam		-	samson.com			
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2:	Wolff &	Wolff & Samson PC				
Address Line 4:	West Or	ange,	NEW JERSEY 07052			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		11746-5				
					••	
500114245 REEL: 017768 FRAME: 082					28	

Total Attachments: 2

source=11746-5 Assignment#page1.tif
source=11746-5 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017768 FRAME: 0829

			Docket No.: 11746/5	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	12-30-200	5 REET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			Patent and 1	Frademark Office
			12.2005	
Tab settings	10314709	5	ttached original documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				/ thereof.
JIN, Yang Seog, PARK, Seog Ki.		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):	- 10 🚞
JIN Chang Woo, LEE Chan KI and (CHO, Se Hyun	Name: Polymer	snet Co., Ltd.	SO 20
		Internal Address	3: 204ho, Blockchangup 3-dong	1/3
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No		strial Complex 3-ga, Jeongwang	-dong
3. Nature of conveyance:		Siheung-si, Gyeon	nggi-do, Republic of Korea	
🛛 Assignment] Merger	Street Address:		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other		City:	State: Z	IP:
Execution Date: December 14, 2005		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	bers(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application,	the execution date of	of the application is: December	- 14 2005
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N		
			(0)(0)	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail			No applications and patents involve	ed:
Name: Klaus P. Stoffel		7. Tatal (as (27.05		
Internal Address: Wolff & Samson P	C	7. Total tee (37 CF)	R 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
		Enclosed - A credited or d	ny excess or insufficiency shoul ebited to deposit account	d be
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Boland Drive		8. Deposit account	number:	
		06-2143		
City: West Orange State	e: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>07052</u>	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit acco	unt)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing informa	tion is true and corre-	ct and any attached convict a ter	
of the original document.		m/, 111	and any allached copy is a tru	е сору
Klaus P. Stoffel	_ lhur	(Sktth)	December 20, 2005	5
Name of Person Signing Total number of	pages including cover she	Signature et, attachments, and d	Date	
	Mail documents to be recorded with re	quired cover sheet information	to:	
Director of the Un	Mail Stop Assignment F ited States Patent and Trademark C	Mice, P.O. Box 1450, Alexand	Iria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 017768 FRAME: 0830

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

DOCKET NO. 11746-5

JIN, Yang Seog, PARK, Seog Ki, LEE Chan Ki, JIN Chang Woo, CHO, Se Hyun

WHEREAS, I (We),

assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in <u>Polyolefin-based thermoplastic polymer</u> <u>composition</u> for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Polymersnet Co., Ltd.

A corporation of <u>Complex 3-ga</u> <u>Icongwang-dong</u>. Siheung-si <u>Gyeonggi-do</u> <u>Republic of Korgs</u>, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignce the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignce of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicato to said assignce or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignce, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignce.

Date:	December 14,2055				
Date:	becember 14. sist				

December Date;

Date:

Secentra

JIN. YEDD SEOR

PARK, Seong Ki

JIN. Chang Woo

LEE, Chan Ki

PEREM bes Date:

CHO, So Hyun

PATENT REEL: 017768 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 06/13/2006